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Back-to-School Supplies Program
EDEN PRAIRIE SCHOOLS

Every year, students need adequate supplies to be successful in school. The Back-to-
School Supplies Program seeks to ensure EACH student is prepared. Is your family
experiencing financial hardship? Any Eden Prairie Schools student whose family is
experiencing financial stress is eligible to receive FREE school supplies – no questions
asked, no registration necessary and no income verification needed).

Thank you to the following major sponsors of the 2022-23 program:

DISTRIBUTION DETAILS
Elementary Schools:
EP Online: Friday, August 26, 9:00-3:00 pm
Cedar Ridge: Wednesday, August  31, 4:00-6:00 pm
Prairie View: Wednesday, August 31, 4:00-6:00 pm
Forest Hills: Wednesday, August 31, 4:00-6:00 pm
Eden Lake: Wednesday, August 31, 4:00-6:00 pm
Oak Point: Wednesday, August 31, 4:00-6:00 pm
Eagle Heights: Thursday, September 1, 4:00-6:00 pm

Central Middle School (School Store):
Thursday, August 25, 4:00-8:00 pm (8th grade)
Tuesday, August 30, 4:00-8:00 pm (7th grade)
Thursday, September 1, 4:00-8:00 pm (6th grade)

Eden Prairie High School (Test Center/Ace Room #236):
Thursday, August 25, 12:30 -5:00 pm
Monday, August 29, 3:00-7:00 pm

Supplies provided match school- and grade-specific lists.
Easy process for families – no need to register or verify income,
though supplies are reserved for those with a financial need.
Backpacks/supplies distributed at the schools.
Tailored program better meets individual school needs.
Increased connections between the schools and community.

PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS

CONTACTS
Connect with Reta Johnson at Reta_Johnson@edenpr.k12.mn.us if you
are an EP Online family in need of supplies. 

Reach out to your school social worker if you are unable to attend open
house to pick up supplies:
Cedar Ridge: Cassie Ayub, Cassandra_Ayub@edenpr.k12.mn.us
Prairie View: Carolyn Brown, Carolyn_Brown@edenpr.k12.mn.us
Oak Point: Jessica Puchner, Jessica_Puchner@edenpr.k12.mn.us
Eden Lake: Call the front office at 952-975-8400.
Forest Hills: Jane Brill, Jane_Brill@edenpr.k12.mn.us
EHSI: Kelly Halpin, Kelly_Halpin@edenpr.k12.mn.us
EPHS: Steve Banks, Steven_Banks@edenpr.k12.mn.us
CMS: Linda Yelland, Linda_Yelland@edenpr.k12.mn.us

Para obtener información en español, contáctese con Heriberto Vargas en
hvargas@edenpr.org o 952-975-7068. 
Haddii aad ubaahan tahay caawinaad af Somali so wac 952-975-7254.

https://www.edenpr.org/community-education/community/family-resource-program/back-to-school-supply-drive

